508346151 01/22/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8393343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E-LINK PLASTIC & METAL INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	01/09/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anhui E-link plastic industry Co., LTD
Street Address:	No. 69 Baogong South Road, Industrial Park, Dingyuan County, Anhui Province
City:	Chuzhou City
State/Country:	China
Postal Code:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16048323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17908-381
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2024

Total Attachments: 1 source=a#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 066196 FRAME: 0467 508346151

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:	
SAFE TABLET CUTTING DEVICE	
The patent rights referred to in this agreement are:	
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the assignor(s) concurrently with	th this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	, filed
U.S. Patent No	d September 24, 2019
The patent rights assigned under this agreement are:	
U.S. Patent rights only	
World wide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the	benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent
Application identified above.	
The assignor(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of first assignor) E-LINK PLASTIC & METAL INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (A	ddress) No. 69-40, Xinshu Rd., Xinzhuang
Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan R.O.C.	
(Full name of second assignor, if any)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The first assignee referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of assignee) Anhui E-link plastic industry Co., LTD (Addre	ess of assignee) No. 69 Baccong South
Road, Industrial Park, Dingyuan County, Chuzhou City, Anhui Province, China	
The second assignee referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of assignee)	(Address of assignee)
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
The assignor(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each assignee, and other good and va	luable consideration, receipt of which is
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their success:	•
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, fittle and interest in and to the patent rights in the	he invention, all continuations.
continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applic	
U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.	
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) hereby	authorize(s) and requests the Director of
Patents and Trademarks to issue all Leiters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assignee(s)	• • •
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and assigne	
Further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their representat	
respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, exe	* **
continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute	
	•
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make all rightful oaths and general	
said assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for	or said invention.
CHIOU, LI HUA (Signature of sole or first assignor) E-LINK PLASTIC & METAL INDUSTRIAL CO.,	January 9, 2024
(Signature of sole or first assignor) E-LINK PLASTIC & METAL INDUSTRIAL CO., President: CHIOU, LI HUA	LTD. (Date)
נינטאנסאג טיאטען בניינטק	
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 066196 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 01/22/2024